ISSN 0970-7077

## ASIAN JOURNAL OF CHEMISTRY (An International Peer Reviewed Research Journal of Chemistry) 11/100, Rajendra Nagar, Sector-3, Sahibabad-201005 (Ghaziabad) INDIA Email: asianjchemistry@gmail.com

Editor-in-Chief Prof. R. K. AGARWAL Ph.D., D.Sc. Circulation/Database Manager Mrs. Anjul Agarwal

Dated: 3rd March 2020

Dr. Sunardi Department of Chemistry Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences Lambung Mangkurat University Banjarbaru 70714, Indonesia

Dear Dr. Sunardi,

We are pleased to inform you that your research article No. 22620/2020 entitled, *"Fungal Glycoside Hydrolases of White-rot Fungi for Cellulosic Biofuels Production: Review"* has been accepted for publication in Asian Journal of Chemistry. The manuscript will appear in Volume 32 (2020) of Asian Journal of Chemistry. Here, we are enclosing an invoice bill No. 2927 dated 3<sup>rd</sup> March 2020 of US \$ 400=00 (US Dollars Four Hundred Only) towards the Printing/Publication charges.

You are requested to remit the payment at the earliest in favour of Asian Journal of Chemistry. Your early response will be highly appreciated.

Thanks

Sincerely Yours

BX Agermal

Dr. Ram K. Agarwal Editor-in-Chief Asian Journal of Chemistry